## 506677430 05/23/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6724245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN TURATO	11/10/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVIS BUDGET CAR RENTAL, LLC	
Street Address:	6 SYLVAN WAY	
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62509599
Application Number:	62509617
Application Number:	62538537
Application Number:	62538543
Application Number:	62580002
Application Number:	62580006
Application Number:	62581209
Application Number:	15986375

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (615)744-5771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6157265771

**Email:** eramage@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: W. EDWARD RAMAGE
Address Line 1: 211 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABG-LEO-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. EDWARD RAMAGE	
SIGNATURE:	/W. EDWARD RAMAGE/	

506677430 PATENT REEL: 056321 FRAME: 0405

DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=ABG-Assignment-Turato-executed-FILE#page1.tif
source=ABG-Assignment-Turato-executed-FILE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056321 FRAME: 0406

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN TURATO, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented or co-invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements, or components or portions thereof, for which one or more applications for patents, including but not limited to Letters Patent of the United States, have been executed and filed, as follows:

	TITLE/DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION NUMBERS
1	"Connected User Communication and Interface System"	US 62/509,599; filed May 22, 2017
2	"Connected Fleet Management System"	US 62/509,617; filed May 22, 2017
3	"Mobile Security and Wireless Access Point Device for Connected User Communication and Interface System"	US 62/538,537; filed July 28, 2017
4	"Travel Interruption for Connected User Communication and Interface System"	US 62/538,543; filed July 28, 2017
5	"Connected Fleet Management System with Low Earth Orbit Satellite Communications"	US 62/580,002; filed Nov. 1, 2017 US 15/986,375 - WER
6	"Connected User Communication and Interface System with Shuttle Tracking Application"	US 62/580,006; filed Nov. 1, 2017
7	"Connected User Communication and Interface System with Data Privacy Assessment Tool"	US 62/581,209; filed Nov. 3, 2017

WHEREAS, AVIS BUDGET CAR RENTAL, LLC, with principal offices at 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest he possesses or may possess in, to and under said inventions, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming priority thereto or therefrom, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all

PATENT REEL: 056321 FRAME: 0407

applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof. This document further ratifies and confirms acts previously carried out in order to render formal the ownership of the inventions herein to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants W. Edward Ramage, Esq. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

ASSIGNOR:

STATE OF NO ) ss COUNTY OF MOITIS

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $\frac{j\tilde{v}}{v}$  day of  $\frac{j\tilde{v}}{v}$ 

SHERRI LEE GRISSOM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 15, 2019

PATENT

REEL: 056321 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 05/23/2021